

**Neelam versus State of H.P. & Another**

**Cr. Rev. No.597 of 2025**

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant.  
  
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma & Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, assisted by SI Satpal Singh, Police Station Arki, District Solan, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Notices issued against respondent No.3, received back after due service. Despite service no one has put appearance. Status report on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2, filed. Be taken on record.

List for consideration on *7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026*.

**Cr.MP No.4542 of 2025**

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 10, 2025 (ps)