

**NEELAM
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ORS**

CR.R-597 of 2025

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

None for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2.

List on 22.04.2026.

March 25, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**